
2023 Marist College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-36   Conf: 10-14   Home: 8-7   Away: 8-29   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (392), Opp (443)   DPs Turned: Team (39), Opp (31)   IBB: Team (3), Hart (3), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Ali (3), Amory (2), Mackle
(2), Flaherty (1), Hot (1), Hoy (1), Lincoln (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Amory (8), Moshier (5), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Quinn 1, Yetter 1, Totals , Opp (11)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(168-212), Amory (57-74), Moshier (27-31), Yetter (16-20), Keenan (15-20), Hacker  (12-16), Bowery  (6-8), Keon (6-8), Kmietek (6-7),
Quinn (6-8), Gibbons  (4-6), Kempler (4-4), Mazza (4-4), Wren  (4-4), Thomas (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Hot, Bayram .382 50-48 191 47 73 14 3 2 37 99 .518 21 5 28 3 .446 5 0 11-12 32 66 6 .942
15 Hart, Brian .323 48-48 186 48 60 12 1 14 51 116 .624 27 6 38 2 .415 5 1 18-21 118 2 1 .992
23 Conrad, Ethan .320 48-46 181 35 58 9 2 3 32 80 .442 14 1 49 1 .371 1 3 19-20 202 9 10 .955
1 Ali, Marco .311 49-49 177 36 55 9 0 3 25 73 .412 23 7 41 3 .403 4 3 11-12 72 119 13 .936
8 Mackle, Colin .301 52-52 183 31 55 14 1 3 38 80 .437 13 7 22 2 .362 4 2 7-10 83 0 2 .976
9 Amory, Niko .278 49-48 176 31 49 5 0 8 37 78 .443 27 3 45 2 .367 9 0 6-6 264 35 4 .987
3 Hoy, Dylan .245 41-40 159 39 39 8 0 4 19 59 .371 33 2 23 1 .381 0 2 16-22 64 98 5 .970
24 Panzarino, Vin .750 5-0 4 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 1.000 1 0 0 0 .800 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Pollack, Kyle .500 3-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
16 Kapuscinski, Justin .347 27-27 95 26 33 7 0 5 26 55 .579 15 8 25 0 .463 3 0 6-8 145 7 3 .981
4 Moshier, Danny .290 24-19 69 11 20 4 0 1 12 27 .391 7 0 20 0 .355 0 4 4-5 139 10 5 .968
2 Boone, Devin .250 9-1 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 3-3 6 3 1 .900
5 Lincoln, Nathan .215 35-27 107 21 23 1 0 0 12 24 .224 10 6 28 2 .307 4 1 9-13 55 38 5 .949
6 Butler, Nicholas .196 32-28 102 16 20 6 0 2 15 32 .314 12 4 29 0 .298 3 1 3-4 18 0 2 .900
13 Decker , Johnny .164 21-19 73 6 12 1 1 0 5 15 .205 1 4 21 0 .218 0 1 7-9 41 0 1 .976
18 Bohlman, Austin .132 14-8 38 1 5 1 0 0 1 6 .158 2 0 10 2 .175 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
10 Steinert, Brady .125 4-2 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 4 1 .222 0 0 0-0 6 6 2 .857
25 Flaherty, Sean .040 16-6 25 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .040 5 0 14 0 .194 1 0 0-0 35 3 1 .974
31 Rijfkogel, Jared .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .286 52-52 1781 357 509 92 8 45 314 752 .422 214 53 399 19 .372 39 18 120-145 1292 444 70 .961
Opponents .332 52-52 1808 508 601 110 13 71 449 950 .525 306 88 401 35 .446 30 26 84-107 1354 486 88 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Keon, Danny 5.63 3-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 24.0 24 15 15 20 18 2 0 2 .279 5 7 1 2 2
77 Mazza, Steven 6.66 0-1 14 0 0 0-0 0 24.1 20 22 18 26 26 4 0 1 .230 8 6 0 2 2
41 Thomas, AJ 7.11 0-0 8 2 0 0-0 0 12.2 12 10 10 10 11 1 0 3 .255 1 2 0 0 1
32 Kempler, Caleb 8.59 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 8 7 7 3 10 1 1 2 .276 1 0 0 0 0
34 Quinn, Drake 8.70 2-3 17 9 0 0-0 0 50.2 55 54 49 43 73 9 0 6 .272 8 15 4 3 4
11 Keenan, Jack 8.70 2-4 22 8 0 0-0 2 50.2 70 56 49 38 56 17 2 6 .333 13 11 2 3 2
12 Bowery , Jack 8.78 3-6 15 7 0 0-0 1 54.1 90 58 53 8 49 18 1 11 .360 1 6 1 1 3
0 Yetter, Brian 9.37 2-7 16 15 0 0-0 0 64.1 92 80 67 54 58 16 2 8 .341 13 9 0 6 5
51 Hacker , John 10.02 1-6 19 6 0 0-0 0 53.0 74 67 59 40 38 9 4 13 .329 10 8 1 2 5
52 Gibbons , Marko 10.64 0-1 16 2 0 0-0 1 22.0 32 31 26 18 20 10 2 3 .340 4 6 0 4 0
45 Wren , Jack 12.09 2-3 20 1 0 0-0 0 32.0 52 48 43 28 18 10 1 6 .377 4 6 1 4 1
7 Kmietek, Zane 12.41 0-4 22 2 0 0-0 2 29.0 59 45 40 9 19 11 0 8 .424 7 8 1 2 1
14 Sabbers, Hunter 21.32 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 13 15 15 9 5 2 0 2 .419 3 4 0 1 0
Totals 9.42 16-35 196 52 0 0 6 430.2 601 508 451 306 401 110 13 71 .332 78 88 11 30 26
Opponents 5.92 35-16 210 52 0 0 12 451.1 509 357 297 214 399 92 8 45 .286 34 53 6 39 18



2023 Marist College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
45 Wren , Jack 10 2 8 0 1.000 2 4 0 1.000 0 0
51 Hacker , John 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 12 4 .750 0 0
11 Keenan, Jack 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 15 5 .750 0 0
7 Kmietek, Zane 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
26 Keon, Danny 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
77 Mazza, Steven 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
41 Thomas, AJ 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
32 Kempler, Caleb 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
18 Bohlman, Austin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Pollack, Kyle 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hart, Brian 121 118 2 1 .992 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Amory, Niko 303 264 35 4 .987 1 57 17 .770 8 0
16 Kapuscinski, Justin 155 145 7 3 .981 19 0 0 — 0 0
8 Mackle, Colin 85 83 0 2 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Decker , Johnny 42 41 0 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Flaherty, Sean 39 35 3 1 .974 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hoy, Dylan 167 64 98 5 .970 22 0 0 — 0 0
4 Moshier, Danny 154 139 10 5 .968 0 27 4 .871 5 0
23 Conrad, Ethan 221 202 9 10 .955 18 0 0 — 0 0
5 Lincoln, Nathan 98 55 38 5 .949 11 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hot, Bayram 104 32 66 6 .942 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ali, Marco 204 72 119 13 .936 29 0 0 — 0 0
6 Butler, Nicholas 20 18 0 2 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Boone, Devin 10 6 3 1 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Bowery , Jack 10 0 9 1 .900 0 6 2 .750 0 0
10 Steinert, Brady 14 6 6 2 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Quinn, Drake 5 1 3 1 .800 1 6 2 .750 0 0
0 Yetter, Brian 17 3 8 6 .647 0 16 4 .800 0 0
52 Gibbons , Marko 1 0 0 1 .000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
14 Sabbers, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Rijfkogel, Jared 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Panzarino, Vin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1806 1292 444 70 .961 112 168 44 .792 13 0
Opponents 1928 1354 486 88 .954 87 239 47 .836 7 3


